
HILLBROOK STAFF 2017 
 
School Leadership Team 
 
Principal 
Geoff Newton geoff.newton@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Deputy Principals 
Stephanie Munday-Lake stephanie.munday-lake@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Mark Herriman mark.herriman@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Business Manager 
David Briggs david.briggs@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Finance Manager 
Bronwyn Wearne bronwyn.wearne@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Chaplain 
The Reverend Sharon Baird sharonb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Counselling 
Sue Forbes sueforbes@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Karen Belbin karenb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
 
Enrolments 
Liz Laws lizl@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Library 
Loris Phair (Teacher/Librarian) lorisp@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Jane Goodall janeg@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Rosanne Millhouse rosannem@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Margaret Spiteri margarets@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Support Staff 
Katie Ahrens katiea@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Kristy Boyle kristyb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Leisa Bye leisab@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Robert Cameron robertc@hillbrook.qld.edu.au   

Melanie Cooke melaniec@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

Mark Garvey markg@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Lyn Gibson lyng@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Jacquie Guthrie jacquieg@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Ann Hepworth annh@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Graham Hutchings graham@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Sue Jackson suej@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Norelle Millhouse norellem@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Nyssa Murphey nyssam@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Johannes Roos johannesr@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Rhiannon Said rhiannons@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Beck Smith becks@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Sue Whelan suew@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
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IT 
Oliver Jackson oliverj@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Brian Kedzierski brianski@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
William Corfe williamc@hillbrook.qld.edu.au   
 
Shops 
Uniform & Stationery Shop uniformshop@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Tuckshop tuckshop@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
 
SUBJECT DEPARTMENTS 
 
Accounting & Business Studies Department 
Vicki Hansen (Co-ordinator) vickih@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Ancient History Department 
Ben Behan (Co-ordinator) benb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Patrick Standfast patricks@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Jason Sharland jason.sharland@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Art Department 
Kathy Owen (Co-ordinator) kathyo@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Tamara Gerlic tamarag@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Digital Technology 
Leader of ELearning 
Miriam Scott miriams@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Kerry Batt (Co-ordinator) kerrys@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
     
Design & Technology Department 
Larry Scaroni larry@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Trent Palmer (DT Co-ordinator) trentp@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Andrew Bretherton andrewb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Glenn Stevenson glenns@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Drama Department 
Holly O’Sullivan Williams (Co-ordinator) hollyo@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Rosie Jumelet rosiej@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Kristin Mason kristinm@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Joshua Taylor joshuat@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Sue-Ellen Taylor sue-ellent@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Economics 
Sue-Ellen Taylor (Co-ordinator) sue-ellent@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Engineering Technology  Department 
Glenn Stevenson (Co-ordinator) glenns@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
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English Department 
Debbie Schuler (Co-ordinator)     debbies@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Rosie Jumelet       rosiej@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Bernardine Lane bernardinel@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Chris McMillan chrism@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Jottie Nagle judithn@hillbrook.qld.edu.au   

Nicole Tate nicolet@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Sue-Ellen Taylor sue-ellent@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Holly O’Sullivan Williams hollyo@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

 
Enrichment Centre 
Trish Bryan (Co-ordinator) trishb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Christel Long (Joint Co-ordinator) christell@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Sarah Hart sarahh@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Jocelyn Bagdonas (Teacher Aide) jocelynb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Geography Department 
Jottie Nagle (Co-ordinator) judithn@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Michael Gillard michaelg@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Ellen Mackay ellenm@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
 
German Department 
Birgit Alves-Stein (Co-ordinator) birgita@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Global Studies Department 
Jason Sharland (Co-ordinator) jason.sharland@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Ben Behan benb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Ellen Mackay ellenm@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Patrick Standfast patricks@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Graphics Department 
Larry Scaroni (Co-ordinator) larry@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Andrew Bretherton andrewb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Trent Palmer trentp@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Glenn Stevenson glenns@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Home Economics 
Julie Nash (Co-ordinator) julien@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Cheryl Burrows cherylb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Japanese Department 
Margaret Fahey (Co-ordinator) margaretf@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Midori Ushiro midoriu@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Maths Department 
Miriam Axelsen  miriamd@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Rita Freer ritaf@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Damian Larkin  damianl@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

Rachel Natoli (Snr Maths Co-ordinator) racheln@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

Lisa Newton lisan@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
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Steve Spence  steves@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Sally Thatcher (Jnr Maths Co-ordinator) sallyt@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Pauline Vallely paulinev@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Modern History Department 
Chris McMillan chrism@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Patrick Standfast  (Co-ordinator) patricks@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Jason Sharland jason.sharland@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Music Department 
David Jones (Co-ordinator) davidj@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Jessica Garvey jessicag@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Peggy Gilroy (Teacher Aide) peggyp@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Outdoor Education 
Andrew Devenish (Co-ordinator) andrewd@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Louise Titchfield louiset@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
  
 
Physical Education & Health Department 
Lance Read (Co-ordinator) lancer@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Steve Cambridge stevenc@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Michael Gillard michaelg@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Melinda Kanowski melindak@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Religion Department 
The Reverend Sharon Baird (Co-ordinator) sharonb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Stephanie Munday-Lake stephanie.munday-lake@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Andrew Bretherton andrewb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Science Department 
Breege Corscadden (Science 21 Co-ordinator)   breegec@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Damian Larkin (Junior Science Co-ordinator)   damianl@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Matthew Flinders (Physics Co-ordinator)   mattf@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

Kari Francis (Chemistry Co-ordinator) karif@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Lisa Newton lisan@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Penny Prime (Biology Co-ordinator) pennyp@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

Paula Hart paulah@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  

Michelle Francis (Laboratory Technician)  michellef@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 

Suzanne Williams (Laboratory Technician) suzanne.williams@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Year 7 Teachers 
Wendy O’Shea (Year 7 Learning Leader) wendyo@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
Tegan Baumgart teganb@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Ginnese Johnston ginnesej@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
Stephen Driver stephend@hillbrook.qld.edu.au 
 
Philosophical Inquiry 
Lynne Hinton lynneh@hillbrook.qld.edu.au  
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